

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 984 OF 2022
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 3 OF 2022

Bombay Chemicals Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant
V/s.
Ramesh Velhankar ...Respondent

Ms. Kalyani Wagle i/b T. N. Tripathi & Co. for the Applicant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 7th AUGUST, 2024

PC. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Ms. Wagle, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that since the process fees could not be paid, the show cause notice issued by the Registry pursuant to the order dated 25th June, 2024 could not be served and that this Court suitably adjourn the matter.
3. Accordingly, list on 18th September, 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2024.08.08
10:36:37
+0530