

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 984 OF 2022
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 3 OF 2022

Bombay Chemicals Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Ramesh VelhankarRESPONDENT

Mr.Sidharth Samantaray a/w. Ms.Kalyani Wagle i/by

T.N.Tripathi & Co.,

Advocate for the Applicant.

None for Respondent.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 2nd December, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/12/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)