

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 984 OF 2022
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 3 OF 2022

Bombay Chemicals Private Limited ... Applicant

versus

Ramesh Velhankar ... Respondent

Mr. Sidharth Samantaray alongwith Ms. Kalyani Wagle instructed by
T.N. Tripathi & Co., Advocates for the Applicant.
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 9 DECEMBER 2024

PC. :

1. Pursuant to the order dated 18th September 2024, today when the matter is called out, Mr. Pandey, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondent. The Respondent is also present in Court. Mr. Pandey submits that he has just come on record, and some time be granted to take appropriate instructions and to file appropriate an Affidavit of disclosure as directed vide order dated 13th September 2023. Mr. Pandey undertakes upon instructions to file a detailed Affidavit of disclosure on behalf of the Respondent within a period of two weeks. Undertaking is accepted.

2. Mr. Pandey also submits that he will also file an appropriate response to the show cause notice issued under Order XXI Rule 37 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 within a period of two weeks, with a copy to the other side. Rejoinder, if any, within a period of two weeks thereafter.

3. List on **28th January 2025**.

4. Let the Respondent remain present before this Court on the next date as well.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)