

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 984 OF 2022  
IN  
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1337 OF 2025**

**Bombay Chemicals Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant**  
**V/s.**  
**Ramesh Velhankar ...Respondent**

Ms. Kalyani Wagle i/b T. N. Tripathi & Co. for the Applicant.  
Mr. Ramesh Velhankar, Respondent in person present.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**  
**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. When the matter is called out, Ms. Wagle, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that although the Respondent is present in the Court, however, payment plan is not yet submitted although directed by this Court.
2. Mr. Velhankar, Respondent appears in person and submits that he is in the process of appointing an Advocate and some time be granted.
3. The Respondent in person also submits that the Petition under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 challenging the award under execution is also filed.

4. Ms. Wagle, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant submits that the said petition has been pending since the year 2021 and has not been moved till date.
5. Be that as it may, list on **1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026**.
6. It is made clear that if payment plan is not submitted by the next date, this Court will pass appropriate orders.
7. Let the Respondent positively remain present in the Court on the next date as well along with his Advocate.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

Digitally  
signed by  
NIKITA  
YOGESH  
GADGIL  
Date:  
2026.02.10  
19:22:29  
+0530